SCHAEFFERS
C O N S U L T I N G  E N G I N E E R S
 6 Ronrose Dr
Concord, Ontario L4K 4R3
DATE DESCRIPTION PREPARED APPROVED
August 2020 Issued for Submission D.T. H.S.
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT REPORT
SOLMAR DEVELOPMENTS

JF6-4-1-L1 4 1 Yes 1 1.8 6003 0.79 848 22.7 256
JF6-5-1-L0 5 1 No 0 1.8 5205 0.79 848 27.8 313
JF6-5-1-L1 5 1 Yes 1 1.8 6003 0.79 848 27.8 313
JF6-6-1-L0 6 1 No 0 1.8 5205 0.79 848 28.6 370
JF6-6-1-L1 6 1 Yes 1 1.8 6003 0.79 848 28.6 370
JF8-6-2-L0 6 2 No 0 2.4 9252 1.42 1469 35.3 398
JF8-6-2-L1 6 2 Yes 1 2.4 10675 1.42 1469 35.3 398
JF8-7-2-L0 7 2 No 0 2.4 9252 1.42 1469 40.4 455
JF8-7-2-L1 7 2 Yes 1 2.4 10675 1.42 1469 40.4 455
JF8-8-2-L0 8 2 No 0 2.4 9252 1.42 1469 45.4 512
JF8-8-2-L1 8 2 Yes 1 2.4 10675 1.42 1469 45.4 512
JF8-9-2-L0 9 2 No 0 2.4 9252 1.42 1469 50.5 569
JF8-9-2-L1 9 2 Yes 1 2.4 10675 1.42 1469 50.5 569
JF8-10-2-L0 10 2 No 0 2.4 9252 1.42 1469 50.5 626
JF8-10-2-L1 10 2 Yes 1 2.4 10675 1.42 1469 50.5 626
JF10-11-3-L0 11 3 No 0 3.0 14456 2.21 2302 63.1 711
JF10-11-3-L1 11 3 Yes 1 3.0 16678 2.21 2302 63.1 711
JF10-12-3-L0 12 3 No 0 3.0 14456 2.21 2302 68.2 768
JF10-12-3-L1 12 3 Yes 1 3.0 16678 2.21 2302 68.2 768
JF10-12-4-L0 12 4 No 0 3.0 14456 2.21 2302 70.7 796
JF10-12-4-L1 12 4 Yes 1 3.0 16678 2.21 2302 70.7 796
JF10-13-4-L0 13 4 No 0 3.0 14456 2.21 2302 75.7 853
JF10-13-4-L1 13 4 Yes 1 3.0 16678 2.21 2302 75.7 853
JF10-14-4-L0 14 4 No 0 3.0 14456 2.21 2302 78.9 910
The flow which must pass through the unit, includes 9.5 L/s
Jellyfish
Model
Sediment

Number of
Draindown
Cartridges
Manhole
Diameter
(m)
Wet Vol
Below Deck
(L)
Sump
Storage
(m³)
Oil
Capacity
(L)
JF10-14-4-L1 14 4 Yes 1 3.0 16678 2.21 2302 78.9 910
JF10-15-4-L0 15 4 No 0 3.0 14456 2.21 2302 78.9 967
JF10-15-4-L1 15 4 Yes 1 3.0 16678 2.21 2302 78.9 967
JF10-16-4-L0 16 4 No 0 3.0 14456 2.21 2302 78.9 1024
JF10-16-4-L1 16 4 Yes 1 3.0 16678 2.21 2302 78.9 1024
JF10-17-4-L0 17 4 No 0 3.0 14456 2.21 2302 78.9 1081
JF10-17-4-L1 17 4 Yes 1 3.0 16678 2.21 2302 78.9 1081
JF10-18-4-L0 18 4 No 0 3.0 14456 2.21 2302 78.9 1138
JF10-18-4-L1 18 4 Yes 1 3.0 16678 2.21 2302 78.9 1138
JF10-19-4-L0 19 4 No 0 3.0 14456 2.21 2302 78.9 1195
JF10-19-4-L1 19 4 Yes 1 3.0 16678 2.21 2302 78.9 1195
JF12-20-5-L0 20 5 No 0 3.6 20820 3.2 2771 113.6 1280
JF12-20-5-L1 20 5 Yes 1 3.6 24012 3.2 2771 113.6 1280
JF12-21-5-L0 21 5 No 0 3.6 20820 3.2 2771 113.7 1337
JF12-21-5-L1 21 5 Yes 1 3.6 24012 3.2 2771 113.7 1337
JF12-22-5-L0 22 5 No 0 3.6 20820 3.2 2771 113.7 1394
JF12-22-5-L1 22 5 Yes 1 3.6 24012 3.2 2771 113.7 1394
JF12-23-5-L0 23 5 No 0 3.6 20820 3.2 2771 113.7 1451
JF12-23-5-L1 23 5 Yes 1 3.6 24012 3.2 2771 113.7 1451
JF12-24-5-L0 24 5 No 0 3.6 20820 3.2 2771 113.7 1508
JF12-24-5-L1 24 5 Yes 1 3.6 24012 3.2 2771 113.7 1508
JF12-25-5-L0 25 5 No 0 3.6 20820 3.2 2771 113.7 1565
JF12-25-5-L1 25 5 Yes 1 3.6 24012 3.2 2771 113.7 1565
JF12-26-5-L0 26 5 No 0 3.6 20820 3.2 2771 113.7 1622
JF12-26-5-L1 26 5 Yes 1 3.6 24012 3.2 2771 113.7 1622
JF12-27-5-L0 27 5 No 0 3.6 20820 3.2 2771 113.7 1679
JF12-27-5-L1 27 5 Yes 1 3.6 24012 3.2 2771 113.7 1679
CDN/Int'l: 1 (800) 565-4801 | US: 1 (888) 279-8826 www.ImbriumSystems.com